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2.740

2.740

2740
2440
2100

ol

1390

L

OFFICE CONTAINER

850

0.150

20

I 1390
2590

850

0.500

/" S\ HOLE 965

AR CONDITIONING
OUTDOOR MACHINE

RESERVED

2740
2440

g

20

1390

2000

L
1

850

1390

850

300

|
0

55
1

+0.000

2440

SIDE VIEW 2

1: 50

CONDITIONING
DOOR MACHINE

AR CONDITIONING
OUTDOOR MACHINE

2.140  2.740

e
1

AR CONDITIONING
OUTDOOR MACHINE

2.740

1

1390

| 340/

L
1

850

2100
2440

2740

2740

0.300  0.300

2440

1390

850

™1
1)

200

20

1390

2440
2740

|
1

OFFICE CONTAINER
0.500

+0.000-

15

2440

5050
1
300

300

VAN

£0000 010

SIDE VIEW S 1t

©)

20

5
50

150190 850

1
300

g

-0.120

AR CONDITIONING
OUTDOOR MACHINE

2440

)

SECTION 3—3

S

1: 50

2.740

2740

0.500

10.

50 |150

300,

\/
L N/

150] 15

AL\ STEEL STEPS
(i

5800

SECTION 2-2

119

2440

200

1390

300

[

b

000

2590

204

2590

1390

2440
2740

|
1

0.500

5800

SIDE VIEW 4

1: 50

00

—

5800

1

50150 850

+0.000

SIDE VIEW 1

1:

o0

03

1210

—

INTERNAL SUNBLINDS

G

840

1390

550

605 605

—
—

—_—

850

! FINISHED PRODUCT T

840

R—

INSIDE OUTSIDE

550

830

_f_

1390

830

INTERNAL SUNBLINDS

FINISHED PRODUCT T

1390

OUTSIDE

850

_f_

1000

—

(=

2100

INSIDE OUTSIDE

2100

ELEVATION 1:20

INSIDE

——

OUTSIDE

PLAN 1: 20

SECTION 1: 20

NO. OPENING HOLE SIZE (MM)

QUANTITY

TYPE

WIDTH HEIGHT
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NO.

OPENING HOLE SIZE (MM)

QUANTITY

TYPE

W0914

WIDTH
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DOUBLE GLAZING WINDOW
(TURN WINDOWS,
OPENING INWARDS)
(MANUALLY OPERATED
WINDOW)

ELEVATION 1:20

INSIDE
1000

\ OUTSIDE

SECTION 1: 20

PLAN 1: 20

NO.

OPENING HOLE SIZ
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QUANTITY TYPE

D1021
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2100
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(DOUBLE—SKINNE
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NOTES:

1. THE SIZE OF THE OPENING OF THE OUTER EAVES AND WINDOWS
INDICATES THE SIZE OF THE OPENING.

2. ALL DOORS AND WINDOWS ARE EQUIPPED WITH MATCHING
HARDWARE ACCESSORIES. DOORS AND WINDOWS AND ALL
METALLIC COMPONENTS (HARDWARE, LEAFS.THREESHOLDS,
PROFILES ETC) HAS TO MEET THE C5 ANTI-CORROSION
REQUIREMENTS. DOORS AND WINDOWS HAS TO BE SEALED ON ALL
FOUR SIDES.

3. ACCESS DOORS:

A) DOUBLE—SKINNED INSULATED STEEL DOOR, SINGLE—LEAF,
TIGHT=FITTING,WARP AND WEATHERRESISTANT.

B) GALVANIZED STEEL SHEETS>1.5 MM.

C) U-VALUE<5.00W/MX (HEAT TRANSFER COEFFICIENT) OF
WHOLE DOOR.

D) RESISTANCE TO WIND PRESSURE AS REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE TO EN 12424 AND STATIC CALCULATIONS.WIND
PRESSURE RESISTANCE LEVEL OF THE DOOR IS 3.

4. DOUBLE GLAZING WINDOWS :

A) TILT AND TURN WINDOWS, OPENING INWARDS;
PUSH—AND—PULL WINDOW.

B) PLASTIC STEEL AND DOUBLE GLAZING (BLOW—E+12Ar+6) WITH
CLEAR INSULATION GLASS, ARGON—FILLED VOID
BETWEEN,UV-TRANSMISSION<207%.

C) U-VALUE<1.70 W/MX (HEAT TRANSFER COEFFICIENT) OF
WHOLE WINDOW.

D) GLASS IS GREY.

E) RESISTANCE TO WIND PRESSURE AS REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE
TO EN 12424 AND STATIC CALCULATIONS.THE WIND PRESSURE
RESISTANCE LEVEL OF THE WINDOW IS LEVEL 3, THE DEFORMATION
DEFLECTION CONTROL LEVEL OF THE WINDOW IS LEVEL B, THE FIRE
RESISTANCE PERFORMANCE IS LEVEL C, AND THE WATER
TIGHTNESS LEVEL IS LEVEL 7A, DROP HEIGHT(MM): 450, WITH AN
AIR TIGHTNESS LEVEL OF 3. SOUND INSULATION > 35 DECIBELS.
5. ALL THE DOOR AND WINDOWS SHOULD BE SUPPLIED BY THE
SUPPLIER AND RELEVANT MANUALS HEN THE MATERIAL
SPECIFICATIONS HAS TO BE DEFINE (TYPE OF SOUND REDUCTION
AND WIND RESISTANCE, ETC) OR REPORTS SHOULD BE PROVIDED.
PURCHASE ORDERS CAN BE PLACED AND CONSTRUCTION CAN BE
COMMENCED ONLY AFTER THE APPROVAL OF PRODUCT BY THE
ENGINEER.

\ BUS STOP2

KEY PLAN

NOTE :

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN THE DRAWING ARE IN MILLIMETER (MM),
AND ALL LEVELS OR ELEVATIONS ARE IN METER (M) UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

SECTION LEGENDS

L]

REINFORCED CONCRETE

[ 1 CONCRETE

ELEVATION LEGENDS

[ ] EXTERIOR WALL OF OFFICE CONTAINER (RAL 9006)
[ 1 PAINT SPRAYING (RAL 9006)
PAOSH STAINLESS STEEL BIRD PROTECTION
Engineer Approval Codes
Code Nr Condition Emﬁlge?fggpﬁema“ve Date
Code 1 |Work may proceed.
Code 2 \';‘v(:)t:(dr:vaityh:::)r:;?ts
Code 3 | Warkma otprocess
PN TIAANY I N TN YT N N
L0t Revised according to RAD—CRBC—120A(ARCH Part) 23/03/2025 | 5 —oA
REVISION DESCRIPTION DATE CHECKED
EMPLOYER .
Caioporto S.A.
V( PORTO DE Avenida Comandante Gika n °150
)A g‘&}g CP 1276 Sagrada Familia

Luanda, Angola

EMPLOYER'S REPRESENTATIVE/ENGINEER

Sellhorn

INGENIEURGESELLECHAFT N ;

[l HPC

Sellhorn Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH
Teilfeld 5, D-20459 Hamburg, Germany

Tel: +49 (40) 36 12 01-0

Fax: +49 (40) 36 12 01-28

E-Mail: info@sellhorn-hamburg.de
www.sellhorn-hamburg.de

CONSULTANT

Sellhorn

INGENIEURGESELLSCHAFT N

[l HPC

Sellhorn Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH
Teilfeld 5, D-20459 Hamburg, Germany

Tel: +49 (40) 36 12 01-0

Fax: +49 (40) 36 12 01-28

E-Mail: info@sellhom-hamburg.de
www.sellhorn-hamburg.de

CONTRACTOR

China Road and Bridge Corporation
R. Femao Mendes Pinto 55

Alvalade, Luanda, Angola

Fax: +244 22 232 7003
http://www.crbe.com/

PROJECT

The Project of the New Port of Caio in Cabinda

DRAWING TITLE

Onshore Buildings Bus Stop2
Details / Door and Window Schedule

DESIGNED BY DRAWN BY

CHECKED BY SCALE

DRAWING N’

DATE

23/03/2025 | 23/03/2025

23/03/2025

NAME P RIR 4? >3

L _p

%

DESIGN STAGE

DETAILED DESIGN

As shown

LOT1_DD_1024-A-04



AutoCAD SHX Text
20/12/2024

AutoCAD SHX Text
First Submittals

AutoCAD SHX Text
00

AutoCAD SHX Text
23/03/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
23/03/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
23/03/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE CONTAINER

AutoCAD SHX Text
01

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
02

AutoCAD SHX Text
03

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
W1214

AutoCAD SHX Text
1210

AutoCAD SHX Text
1390

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
QUANTITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPENING HOLE SIZE(MM) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
W0914

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
910

AutoCAD SHX Text
1390

AutoCAD SHX Text
D1021

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
1000

AutoCAD SHX Text
2100

AutoCAD SHX Text
ACCESS DOOR (DOUBLE-SKINNED INSULATED STEEL DOOR)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE GLAZING WINDOW (PUSH-AND-PULL WINDOW)

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
QUANTITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPENING HOLE SIZE(MM) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
DOUBLE GLAZING WINDOW (TURN WINDOWS, TURN WINDOWS, OPENING INWARDS) ) (MANUALLY OPERATED WINDOW) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
TYPE

AutoCAD SHX Text
WIDTH

AutoCAD SHX Text
HEIGHT

AutoCAD SHX Text
NO.

AutoCAD SHX Text
QUANTITY

AutoCAD SHX Text
OPENING HOLE SIZE(MM) 

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
OUTSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INSIDE

AutoCAD SHX Text
NOTE:THE SPECIFICATION PARAMETERS OF THE FINISHED HOUSE WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR APPROVAL SEPARATELY LATER.

AutoCAD SHX Text
ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN THE DRAWING ARE IN MILLIMETER (MM), AND ALL LEVELS OR ELEVATIONS ARE IN METER (M) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE CONTAINER

AutoCAD SHX Text
OFFICE CONTAINER

AutoCAD SHX Text
REINFORCED CONCRETE CONCRETE

AutoCAD SHX Text
EXTERIOR WALL OF OFFICE CONTAINER (RAL 9006) PAINT SPRAYING (RAL 9006) STAINLESS STEEL BIRD PROTECTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
KEY PLAN

AutoCAD SHX Text
23/03/2025

AutoCAD SHX Text
Revised according to RAD-CRBC-120A(ARCH Part)

AutoCAD SHX Text
01


